

BASIN 104; 49TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM
 Project: ARWAY DRIVE TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE
 BASIN 104; 49TH STREET FROM ARWAY DRIVE
 Location: TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,680,000.00	T & R Contracting, Inc. Bidder: Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc.	BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 9,259,339.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 24663 475th Avenue Deer Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/19/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 215,550.00	\$ 215,550.00	\$ 239,933.20	\$ 239,933.20	\$ 249,890.87	\$ 249,890.87
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	20.0	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 337.09	\$ 6,741.80	\$ 461.00	\$ 9,220.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,630.20	\$ 3,630.20	\$ 576.00	\$ 576.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	220.0	\$ 2.80	\$ 616.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 1,141.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 506.00
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	326.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,352.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 652.00
6	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	9,231.0	\$ 4.30	\$ 39,693.30	\$ 5.03	\$ 46,431.93	\$ 4.40	\$ 40,616.40
7	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	159.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 701.19	\$ 5.80	\$ 922.20
8	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	847.0	\$ 3.65	\$ 3,091.55	\$ 4.62	\$ 3,913.14	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,964.50
9	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	219.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 788.40
10	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	Ft	1,842.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,131.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,052.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 9,762.60
11	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	4,343.0	\$ 5.80	\$ 25,189.40	\$ 6.48	\$ 28,142.64	\$ 11.50	\$ 49,944.50
12	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	200.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,300.00
13	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	9,865.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,932.50	\$ 1.28	\$ 12,627.20	\$ 2.60	\$ 25,649.00
14	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	1,400.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,900.00
15	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGal	29.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,290.50
16	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	52.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10.37	\$ 539.24	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.52
17	Special	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	40.0	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 155.58	\$ 6,223.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
18	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	85.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,955.00
19	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	7,071.0	\$ 17.50	\$ 123,742.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 127,278.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 109,600.50
20	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	112.0	\$ 131.51	\$ 14,729.12	\$ 131.51	\$ 14,729.12	\$ 144.00	\$ 16,128.00
21	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	8,457.0	\$ 46.75	\$ 395,364.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 465,135.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 486,277.50
22	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	159.0	\$ 66.00	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,427.00
23	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	214.0	\$ 102.50	\$ 21,935.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,540.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 25,252.00
24	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	5,502.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 48,417.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,016.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 43,465.80
25	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement, No. 5	Each	185.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00
26	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	177.0	\$ 21.90	\$ 3,876.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 4,513.50
27	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	Ft	2,060.0	\$ 19.30	\$ 39,758.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 39,140.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 33,990.00
28	650.7080	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF610	Ft	30.0	\$ 26.85	\$ 805.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00
29	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1,119.0	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,874.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,273.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 7,721.10
30	651.0600	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	10,113.0	\$ 5.75	\$ 58,149.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 65,734.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 63,711.90
31	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	1,652.0	\$ 9.50	\$ 15,694.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 15,694.00
32	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	72.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,340.00
33	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	185.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,660.00
34	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	9,865.0	\$ 1.80	\$ 17,757.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 23,676.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 25,649.00
35	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	120.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
36	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	1,404.9	\$ 3.41	\$ 4,790.71	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,776.66	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,198.13
37	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,587.50	\$ 20,587.50	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 26,300.00
38	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.0	\$ 472.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 471.15	\$ 942.30	\$ 518.00	\$ 1,036.00
39	634.0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	Each	22.0	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 78.53	\$ 1,727.66	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,892.00
40	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	21.0	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,653.75	\$ 78.53	\$ 1,649.13	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,806.00
41	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mess	Each	4.0	\$ 787.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 785.25	\$ 3,141.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00
42	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	10.0	\$ 472.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 471.15	\$ 4,711.50	\$ 518.00	\$ 5,180.00
43	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	200.0	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,380.00
44	634.2050	Temporary Pedestrian Sidewalk	SqFt	1,000.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 5,700.00
45	Special	Gravel for Traffic Control	Ton	1,000.0	\$ 17.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00
46	Special	Asphalt for Traffic Control	Ton	200.0	\$ 184.71	\$ 36,942.00	\$ 187.96	\$ 37,592.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 40,200.00
47	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	746.0	\$ 0.26	\$ 193.96	\$ 0.26	\$ 193.96	\$ 0.20	\$ 149.20
48	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	178.0	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,495.20	\$ 8.39	\$ 1,493.42	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,032.40
49	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	950.0	\$ 26.80	\$ 25,460.00	\$ 33.19	\$ 31,530.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 27,550.00
50	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	0.5	\$ 315.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 314.70	\$ 157.35	\$ 1.10	\$ 0.55
51	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	171.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,795.50	\$ 10.49	\$ 1,793.79	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,453.50
52	730.0304	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	Lb	4.0	\$ 73.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 73.43	\$ 293.72	\$ 29.00	\$ 116.00
53	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	203.0	\$ 0.95	\$ 192.85	\$ 0.94	\$ 190.82	\$ 0.60	\$ 121.80
54	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	2,967.0	\$ 0.04	\$ 118.68	\$ 0.04	\$ 118.68	\$ 0.10	\$ 296.70
55	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.35	\$ 157.35	\$ 173.00	\$ 173.00
56	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.8	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,049.00	\$ 839.20	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,024.00
57	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	660.0	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,247.40	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,247.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,056.00
58	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	130.0	\$ 3.36	\$ 436.80	\$ 3.36	\$ 436.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 299.00
59	734.0175	Temporary Sediment Basin	Each	1.0	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,593.00	\$ 2,593.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00
60	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	746.0	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,349.90	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,349.90	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,044.40
61	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	23.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.30
62	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	150.0	\$ 0.21	\$ 31.50	\$ 0.21	\$ 31.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
63	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	19.0	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,496.25	\$ 78.68	\$ 1,494.92	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,634.00
64	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	60.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 8,820.00
65	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	7.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 414.88	\$ 2,904.16	\$ 518.00	\$ 3,626.00
66	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	2.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
67	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	5.0	\$ 502.95	\$ 2,514.75	\$ 502.47	\$ 2,512.35	\$ 691.00	\$ 3,455.00
68	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	2.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 797.00	\$ 1,594.00

BASIN 104; 49TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM

Project: ARWAY DRIVE TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE
 BASIN 104; 49TH STREET FROM ARWAY DRIVE
 Location: TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,680,000.00	T & R Contracting, Inc. Bidder: Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc.	BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 9,259,339.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 24663 475th Avenue Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/19/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
69	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	5.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 726.04	\$ 3,630.20	\$ 582.00	\$ 2,910.00
70	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	4.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,593.00	\$ 10,372.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 11,720.00
71	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	1,274.0	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,350.80	\$ 25.93	\$ 33,034.82	\$ 4.70	\$ 5,987.80
72	120.7000	Select Granular Backfill for Storm Sewer	Ton	2,000.0	\$ 15.75	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 10.37	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 35,000.00
73	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	123.0	\$ 24.15	\$ 2,970.45	\$ 23.86	\$ 2,934.78	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,321.00
74	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	123.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 31.12	\$ 3,827.76	\$ 46.50	\$ 5,719.50
75	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	20.0	\$ 37.80	\$ 756.00	\$ 39.41	\$ 788.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
76	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	20.0	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 46.67	\$ 933.40	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00
77	450.3013	24" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	84.0	\$ 50.40	\$ 4,233.60	\$ 51.86	\$ 4,356.24	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,704.00
78	450.3020	24" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	84.0	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 57.05	\$ 4,792.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,880.00
79	450.3092	84" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	Ft	20.0	\$ 351.75	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 373.39	\$ 7,467.80	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00
80	450.3100	84" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	20.0	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 414.88	\$ 8,297.60	\$ 233.00	\$ 4,660.00
81	460.0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	Each	28.0	\$ 13.80	\$ 386.40	\$ 26.08	\$ 730.24	\$ 16.00	\$ 448.00
82	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	60.0	\$ 157.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 285.23	\$ 17,113.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00
83	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	76.8	\$ 760.00	\$ 58,368.00	\$ 1,075.68	\$ 82,612.22	\$ 840.00	\$ 64,512.00
84	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	16,242.7	\$ 1.65	\$ 26,800.46	\$ 1.93	\$ 31,348.41	\$ 1.40	\$ 22,739.78
85	560.4001	12'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	Ft	979.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 513,975.00	\$ 539.34	\$ 528,013.86	\$ 582.00	\$ 569,778.00
86	560.4002	12'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	Ft	979.0	\$ 131.25	\$ 128,493.75	\$ 207.44	\$ 203,083.76	\$ 145.00	\$ 141,955.00
87	Special	12'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert Bend, Furnish	Each	1.0	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,260.40	\$ 7,260.40	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
88	Special	12'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert Bend, Install	Each	1.0	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,111.60	\$ 3,111.60	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 3,490.00
89	671.0102	Adjust Junction Box - Concrete Streets	Each	3.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 1,212.00
90	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame And Lid	Each	8.0	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 401.63	\$ 3,213.04	\$ 314.00	\$ 2,512.00
91	680.0260	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	2,172.0	\$ 13.65	\$ 29,647.80	\$ 13.48	\$ 29,278.56	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,580.00
92	Special	Type B Frame And Grate Assembly - Left Flange	Each	4.0	\$ 730.50	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 2,656.00
93	Special	Type B Frame And Grate Assembly - No Flange	Each	4.0	\$ 730.50	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 2,656.00
94	Special	Type B Frame And Grate Assembly - Right Flange	Each	4.0	\$ 730.50	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 2,656.00
95	Special	Manhole Frame and Cover, 9-inch	Each	2.0	\$ 441.50	\$ 883.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,062.00
96	700.0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	400.0	\$ 52.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 67.42	\$ 26,968.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00
97	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	260.0	\$ 3.15	\$ 819.00	\$ 3.11	\$ 808.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 910.00
98	Special	Pipe Handrail	Ft	63.0	\$ 157.50	\$ 9,922.50	\$ 189.86	\$ 11,961.18	\$ 123.00	\$ 7,749.00
99	Special	Connect to Existing Underdrain Cleanout	Each	1.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 518.60	\$ 518.60	\$ 582.00	\$ 582.00
100	Special	Connect to Existing Junction Box	Each	1.0	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,260.40	\$ 7,260.40	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00
101	Special	Concrete Breakout	CuYd	2.3	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 1,555.80	\$ 3,578.34	\$ 349.00	\$ 802.70
102	Special	6" Underdrain Cleanout Assembly	Each	6.0	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,037.20	\$ 6,223.20	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00
103	Special	Temporary Storm Sewer	LS	1.0	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,593.00	\$ 2,593.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00
104	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	3.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 726.04	\$ 2,178.12	\$ 582.00	\$ 1,746.00
105	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	11.0	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 129.65	\$ 1,426.15	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00
106	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	520.0	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 7.26	\$ 3,775.20	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,444.00
107	120.7000	Select Granular Backfill for Watermain	Ton	500.0	\$ 15.75	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 14.52	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,750.00
108	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	500.0	\$ 26.25	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 24.89	\$ 12,445.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00
109	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	139.0	\$ 36.75	\$ 5,088.25	\$ 31.12	\$ 4,325.68	\$ 40.50	\$ 5,629.50
110	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	172.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 41.49	\$ 7,136.28	\$ 46.50	\$ 7,998.00
111	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	20.0	\$ 47.25	\$ 945.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00
112	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	1,355.0	\$ 52.50	\$ 71,137.50	\$ 47.71	\$ 64,647.05	\$ 58.00	\$ 78,590.00
113	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	11.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 436.50	\$ 4,801.50	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,628.00
114	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	4.0	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,400.22	\$ 5,600.88	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
115	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	4.0	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,866.96	\$ 7,467.84	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 9,320.00
116	900.0405	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	4.0	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,904.16	\$ 11,616.64	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 13,960.00
117	900.0501	6" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	12.0	\$ 630.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 518.60	\$ 6,223.20	\$ 698.00	\$ 8,376.00
118	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	12.0	\$ 735.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 622.32	\$ 7,467.84	\$ 810.00	\$ 9,720.00
119	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	12.0	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 933.48	\$ 11,201.76	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 13,920.00
120	900.0710	12" x 12" MJ Tee	Each	2.0	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,452.08	\$ 2,904.16	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 3,260.00
121	900.0712	12" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	3.0	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,140.92	\$ 3,422.76	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
122	900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	4.0	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1,089.06	\$ 4,356.24	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
123	900.0809	12" x 10" MJ Reducer	Each	3.0	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 933.48	\$ 2,800.44	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3,480.00
124	900.1102	8" MJ Cap	Each	10.0	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 363.02	\$ 3,630.20	\$ 349.00	\$ 3,490.00
125	900.1103	10" MJ Cap	Each	10.0	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 466.74	\$ 4,667.40	\$ 465.00	\$ 4,650.00
126	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 466.74	\$ 466.74	\$ 698.00	\$ 698.00
127	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	3.0	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 518.60	\$ 1,555.80	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,430.00
128	900.1203	10" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	3.0	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 726.04	\$ 2,178.12	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00
129	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 933.48	\$ 933.48	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
130	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	41.0	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 72.60	\$ 2,976.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,378.00
131	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	52.0	\$ 73.50	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 103.72	\$ 5,393.44	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,212.00
132	900.1403	10" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	19.0	\$ 115.50	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 129.65	\$ 2,463.35	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,432.00
133	900.1404	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	58.0	\$ 126.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 155.58	\$ 9,023.64	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,120.00
134	900.1502	Fire Hydrant (7' bury depth)	Each	3.0	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 3,526.48	\$ 10,579.44	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 12,210.00
135	900.1505	18" Fire Hydrant Extension	Each	3.0	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1,244.64	\$ 3,733.92	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3,840.00
136	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	2.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,244.64	\$ 2,489.28	\$ 582.00	\$ 1,164.00

BASIN 104; 49TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM
 Project: ARWAY DRIVE TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE
 BASIN 104; 49TH STREET FROM ARWAY DRIVE
 Location: TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,680,000.00	T & R Contracting, Inc. Bidder: Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc.	BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 9,259,339.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 24663 475th Avenue Deer Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/19/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
137	900.1601	Temporary Watermain	Ft	975.0	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,118.75	\$ 5.19	\$ 5,060.25	\$ 5.80	\$ 5,655.00
138	900.1701	6" Watermain Adjustment	Each	3.0	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 2,593.00	\$ 7,779.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
139	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	Each	3.0	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 3,630.20	\$ 10,890.60	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 8,730.00
140	900.1704	12" Watermain Adjustment	Each	2.0	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4,667.40	\$ 9,334.80	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 8,140.00
141	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	7.0	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 1,244.64	\$ 8,712.48	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00
142	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	Each	3.0	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 622.32	\$ 1,866.96	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00
143	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 622.32	\$ 622.32	\$ 582.00	\$ 582.00
144	900.3160	12" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	2.0	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 829.76	\$ 1,659.52	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00
145	900.3200	1" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	3.0	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 622.32	\$ 1,866.96	\$ 407.00	\$ 1,221.00
146	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	283.0	\$ 31.50	\$ 8,914.50	\$ 25.93	\$ 7,338.19	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,905.00
147	900.4000	Watermain Insulation	Ft	234.0	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,474.20	\$ 10.37	\$ 2,426.58	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,638.00
148	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	127.0	\$ 4.20	\$ 533.40	\$ 5.19	\$ 659.13	\$ 4.70	\$ 596.90
149	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	142.0	\$ 5.25	\$ 745.50	\$ 5.19	\$ 736.98	\$ 5.80	\$ 823.60
150	900.8003	10" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	64.0	\$ 6.30	\$ 403.20	\$ 5.19	\$ 332.16	\$ 7.00	\$ 448.00
151	900.8004	12" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	1,331.0	\$ 7.35	\$ 9,782.85	\$ 6.22	\$ 8,278.82	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,648.00
152	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	283.0	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,188.60	\$ 3.11	\$ 880.13	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,330.10
153	Special	12" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	28.0	\$ 94.50	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 103.72	\$ 2,904.16	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,940.00
154	Special	16" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	58.0	\$ 115.50	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 124.46	\$ 7,218.68	\$ 128.00	\$ 7,424.00
155	Special	20" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	48.0	\$ 136.50	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 145.21	\$ 6,970.08	\$ 151.00	\$ 7,248.00
156	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	4.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 103.72	\$ 414.88	\$ 11.50	\$ 46.00
157	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,244.64	\$ 1,244.64	\$ 582.00	\$ 582.00
158	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	8.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,037.20	\$ 8,297.60	\$ 116.00	\$ 928.00
159	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	8.0	\$ 7.35	\$ 58.80	\$ 51.86	\$ 414.88	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00
160	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	2.0	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,037.20	\$ 2,074.40	\$ 233.00	\$ 466.00
161	950.5002	Adjust Manhole Concrete Streets	Each	2.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 804.00
162	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,186.00	\$ 5,186.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20
163	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,593.00	\$ 2,593.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
164	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover, 9" (Neenah R-1712)	Each	2.0	\$ 933.00	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 792.00
165	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover, 7" (Neenah R-1772)	Each	3.0	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,188.00
166	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	5.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,325.00
167	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	4.0	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,555.80	\$ 6,223.20	\$ 291.00	\$ 1,164.00
168	Special	Remove Manhole Cone Section	Each	4.0	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,555.80	\$ 6,223.20	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 4,640.00
169	Special	42" FRPM Manhole Liner With Cone	VF	43.3	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 54,558.00	\$ 1,244.64	\$ 53,892.91	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60,620.00
170	Special	Adjust Manhole Concrete Sidewalks	Each	3.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 768.00
171	Special	Manhole Concrete Pad	Each	3.0	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 5,190.00
172	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	2,880.0	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 9,187.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,080.00
173	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	347.0	\$ 21.53	\$ 7,470.91	\$ 21.46	\$ 7,446.62	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,154.50
174	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	10.0	\$ 341.25	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 340.28	\$ 3,402.80	\$ 374.00	\$ 3,740.00
175	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	2,880.0	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,419.20	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,419.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,592.00
176	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 7"	Ft	2,520.0	\$ 1.68	\$ 4,233.60	\$ 1.68	\$ 4,233.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,536.00
177	633.5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	347.0	\$ 4.73	\$ 1,641.31	\$ 4.71	\$ 1,634.37	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,804.40
178	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	10.0	\$ 84.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 83.76	\$ 837.60	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00
179	Special	Contrast Tape - Cold Applied Plast Pavement Ma	Ft	2,520.0	\$ 5.72	\$ 14,414.40	\$ 5.71	\$ 14,389.20	\$ 6.30	\$ 15,876.00
180	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	2.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 10.47	\$ 20.94	\$ 11.50	\$ 23.00
181	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	23.0	\$ 21.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 20.94	\$ 481.62	\$ 23.00	\$ 529.00
182	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	66.0	\$ 8.93	\$ 589.38	\$ 8.90	\$ 587.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00
183	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	24.5	\$ 9.98	\$ 244.51	\$ 9.95	\$ 243.78	\$ 11.00	\$ 269.50
184	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 12.08	\$ 126.84	\$ 12.04	\$ 126.42	\$ 13.50	\$ 141.75
185	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective She	SqFt	10.0	\$ 17.33	\$ 173.30	\$ 17.28	\$ 172.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00
186	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	2.0	\$ 32.55	\$ 65.10	\$ 32.46	\$ 64.92	\$ 35.50	\$ 71.00
187	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Material	LS	1.0	\$ 131.43	\$ 131.43	\$ 294.50	\$ 294.50	\$ 104.00	\$ 104.00
188	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	2.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
189	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1.0	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00
190	635.4020	2" Diameter Footing	Ft	6.0	\$ 94.50	\$ 567.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 567.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 624.00
191	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1.0	\$ 740.25	\$ 740.25	\$ 740.25	\$ 740.25	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
192	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	20.0	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,150.00
193	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	2.0	\$ 78.75	\$ 157.50	\$ 78.75	\$ 157.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 172.00
194	635.4800	Conduit Boring	Ft	90.0	\$ 8.40	\$ 756.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 756.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 810.00
195	635.5830	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' Ar	Each	1.0	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00
196	635.6220	Install LED Luminaire Class C	Each	1.0	\$ 78.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00
197	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	1,095.0	\$ 3.68	\$ 4,029.60	\$ 3.68	\$ 4,029.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,380.00
198	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	410.0	\$ 5.78	\$ 2,369.80	\$ 5.78	\$ 2,369.80	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,583.00
199	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	2,100.0	\$ 1.68	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,780.00
200	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	45.0	\$ 1.31	\$ 58.95	\$ 1.31	\$ 58.95	\$ 1.40	\$ 63.00
201	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	4.0	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00
202	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1.0	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00
203	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	6.0	\$ 567.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 3,732.00
204	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	6.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 276.00

BASIN 104; 49TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM

Project: ARWAY DRIVE TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE
 BASIN 104; 49TH STREET FROM ARWAY DRIVE
 Location: TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,680,000.00	T & R Contracting, Bidder: Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	D & G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	BX Civil & Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 9,259,339.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 24663 475th Avenue Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/19/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
205	Special	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	Each	6.0	\$ 735.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,860.00	
206	Special	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Each	1.0	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	
207	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	2,420.0	\$ 1.87	\$ 4,525.40	\$ 1.87	\$ 4,525.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,082.00	
208	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	300.0	\$ 0.58	\$ 174.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 174.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 180.00	
209	Special	Install Fiber Optic Cable	Ft	2,250.0	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,250.00	
210	Special	Remove FSK Cable	Ft	1,480.0	\$ 0.37	\$ 547.60	\$ 0.37	\$ 547.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 592.00	
211	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3.0	\$ 740.25	\$ 2,220.75	\$ 740.25	\$ 2,220.75	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,430.00	
212	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	4.0	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 230.00	
213	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	13.0	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,118.00	
214	635.8010	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	140.0	\$ 2.52	\$ 352.80	\$ 2.52	\$ 352.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 392.00	
215	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	50.0	\$ 6.20	\$ 310.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 310.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 340.00	
216	635.8455	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1,260.0	\$ 0.32	\$ 403.20	\$ 0.32	\$ 403.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 504.00	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 2,647,345.45	Total Bid	\$ 2,983,038.32	Total Bid	\$ 2,995,000.00

BASIN 104; 49TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM
 Project: ARWAY DRIVE TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE
 BASIN 104; 49TH STREET FROM ARWAY DRIVE
 Location: TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,680,000.00	Hulstein Excavating, Bidder: Inc.	Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 9,259,339.00	Address: 147 175th Avenue	Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/19/20	City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 401,450.00	\$ 401,450.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	20.0	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 3,955.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	220.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,243.00
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	326.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 1,473.52
6	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	9,231.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,155.00	\$ 5.48	\$ 50,585.88
7	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	159.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 747.30
8	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	847.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 5.03	\$ 4,260.41
9	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	219.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,171.65
10	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	Ft	1,842.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,052.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 13,354.50
11	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	4,343.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 45,601.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 29,966.70
12	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	200.0	\$ 11.75	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,130.00
13	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	9,865.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,865.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 13,712.35
14	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	1,400.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 6,328.00
15	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGal	29.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 533.60
16	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	52.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 587.60
17	Special	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	40.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 6,780.00
18	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	85.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,564.00
19	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	7,071.0	\$ 19.00	\$ 134,349.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 138,238.05
20	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	112.0	\$ 135.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,680.00
21	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	8,457.0	\$ 46.00	\$ 389,022.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 449,066.70
22	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	159.0	\$ 63.50	\$ 10,096.50	\$ 54.50	\$ 8,665.50
23	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	214.0	\$ 93.00	\$ 19,902.00	\$ 101.45	\$ 21,710.30
24	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	5,502.0	\$ 7.50	\$ 41,265.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 49,242.90
25	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement, No. 5	Each	185.0	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,063.75	\$ 12.30	\$ 2,275.50
26	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	177.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 4,194.90
27	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	Ft	2,060.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,960.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 47,689.00
28	650.7080	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF610	Ft	30.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
29	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1,119.0	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,874.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,993.75
30	651.0600	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	10,113.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 55,621.50	\$ 6.85	\$ 69,274.05
31	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	1,652.0	\$ 9.25	\$ 15,281.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 22,715.00
32	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	72.0	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,472.00
33	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	185.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 17,205.00
34	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	9,865.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,730.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 27,128.75
35	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	120.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 3,924.00
36	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	1,404.9	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,475.15	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,057.64
37	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
38	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 508.50	\$ 1,017.00
39	634.0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	Each	22.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 1,864.50
40	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	21.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 1,779.75
41	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mess	Each	4.0	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 847.50	\$ 3,390.00
42	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	10.0	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 508.50	\$ 5,085.00
43	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	200.0	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 1,356.00
44	634.2050	Temporary Pedestrian Sidewalk	SqFt	1,000.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 6,550.00
45	Special	Gravel for Traffic Control	Ton	1,000.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 27,550.00
46	Special	Asphalt for Traffic Control	Ton	200.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 38,400.00
47	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	746.0	\$ 0.30	\$ 223.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 223.80
48	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	178.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,566.40
49	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	950.0	\$ 22.50	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 33,440.00
50	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	0.5	\$ 325.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 165.00
51	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	171.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,881.00
52	730.0304	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	Lb	4.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 308.00
53	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	203.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 203.00
54	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	2,967.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 148.35	\$ 0.06	\$ 178.02
55	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
56	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.8	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 880.00
57	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	660.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,320.00
58	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	130.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 461.50
59	734.0175	Temporary Sediment Basin	Each	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
60	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	746.0	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,424.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,461.80
61	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	23.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 202.40
62	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	150.0	\$ 0.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 0.22	\$ 33.00
63	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	19.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,615.00
64	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	60.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00
65	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	7.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,080.00
66	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	2.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
67	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	5.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00
68	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	2.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00

BASIN 104; 49TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM
 Project: ARWAY DRIVE TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE
 BASIN 104; 49TH STREET FROM ARWAY DRIVE
 Location: TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,680,000.00	Hulstein Excavating, Bidder: Inc.	Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 9,259,339.00	Address: 147 175th Avenue	Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/19/20	City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
69	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	5.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00
70	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	4.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 11,300.00
71	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	1,274.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 35,990.50
72	120.7000	Select Granular Backfill for Storm Sewer	Ton	2,000.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 22,600.00
73	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	123.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 3,111.90
74	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	123.0	\$ 34.50	\$ 4,243.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,059.00
75	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	20.0	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
76	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	20.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
77	450.3013	24" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	84.0	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 4,746.00
78	450.3020	24" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	84.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 62.15	\$ 5,220.60
79	450.3092	84" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	Ft	20.0	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 406.80	\$ 8,136.00
80	450.3100	84" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	20.0	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 9,040.00
81	460.0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	Each	28.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00
82	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	60.0	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 18,300.00
83	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	76.8	\$ 865.00	\$ 66,432.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 77,952.00
84	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	16,242.7	\$ 1.10	\$ 17,866.97	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,485.40
85	560.4001	12'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	Ft	979.0	\$ 545.00	\$ 533,555.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 559,988.00
86	560.4002	12'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	Ft	979.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 171,325.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 215,380.00
87	Special	12'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert Bend, Furnish	Each	1.0	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
88	Special	12'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert Bend, Install	Each	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
89	671.0102	Adjust Junction Box - Concrete Streets	Each	3.0	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
90	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame And Lid	Each	8.0	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00
91	680.0260	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	2,172.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 19,113.60	\$ 14.30	\$ 31,059.60
92	Special	Type B Frame And Grate Assembly - Left Flange	Each	4.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00
93	Special	Type B Frame And Grate Assembly - No Flange	Each	4.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00
94	Special	Type B Frame And Grate Assembly - Right Flange	Each	4.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00
95	Special	Manhole Frame and Cover, 9-inch	Each	2.0	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00
96	700.0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	400.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 28,600.00
97	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	260.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 858.00
98	Special	Pipe Handrail	Ft	63.0	\$ 260.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10,395.00
99	Special	Connect to Existing Underdrain Cleanout	Each	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
100	Special	Connect to Existing Junction Box	Each	1.0	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
101	Special	Concrete Breakout	CuYd	2.3	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,795.00
102	Special	6" Underdrain Cleanout Assembly	Each	6.0	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
103	Special	Temporary Storm Sewer	LS	1.0	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
104	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	3.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00
105	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	11.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,512.50
106	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	520.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 4,004.00
107	120.7000	Select Granular Backfill for Watermain	Ton	500.0	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 7,700.00
108	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	500.0	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 13,200.00
109	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	139.0	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,309.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,587.00
110	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	172.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,568.00
111	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	20.0	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00
112	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	1,355.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 60,975.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 68,563.00
113	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	11.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00
114	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	4.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 5,940.00
115	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	4.0	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00
116	900.0405	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	4.0	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 12,320.00
117	900.0501	6" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	12.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00
118	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	12.0	\$ 735.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 7,920.00
119	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	12.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 11,880.00
120	900.0710	12" x 12" MJ Tee	Each	2.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00
121	900.0712	12" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	3.0	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00
122	900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	4.0	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 4,620.00
123	900.0809	12" x 10" MJ Reducer	Each	3.0	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00
124	900.1102	8" MJ Cap	Each	10.0	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00
125	900.1103	10" MJ Cap	Each	10.0	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,950.00
126	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
127	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	3.0	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
128	900.1203	10" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	3.0	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00
129	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
130	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	41.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,157.00
131	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	52.0	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,848.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,720.00
132	900.1403	10" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	19.0	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,612.50
133	900.1404	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	58.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,570.00
134	900.1502	Fire Hydrant (7' bury depth)	Each	3.0	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 11,145.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 11,220.00
135	900.1505	18" Fire Hydrant Extension	Each	3.0	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3,960.00
136	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	2.0	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 7,430.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00

BASIN 104; 49TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM
 Project: ARWAY DRIVE TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE
 BASIN 104; 49TH STREET FROM ARWAY DRIVE
 Location: TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,680,000.00	Hulstein Excavating, Bidder: Inc.	Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 9,259,339.00	Address: 147 175th Avenue	Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/19/20	City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
137	900.1601	Temporary Watermain	Ft	975.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,362.50
138	900.1701	6" Watermain Adjustment	Each	3.0	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
139	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	Each	3.0	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00
140	900.1704	12" Watermain Adjustment	Each	2.0	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00
141	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	7.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9,240.00
142	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	Each	3.0	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00
143	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
144	900.3160	12" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	2.0	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
145	900.3200	1" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	3.0	\$ 44.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00
146	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	283.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,811.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,782.50
147	900.4000	Watermain Insulation	Ft	234.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,574.00
148	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	127.0	\$ 5.40	\$ 685.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 698.50
149	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	142.0	\$ 6.40	\$ 908.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 781.00
150	900.8003	10" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	64.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 352.00
151	900.8004	12" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	1,331.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 8,784.60
152	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	283.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 933.90
153	Special	12" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	28.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00
154	Special	16" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	58.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 7,656.00
155	Special	20" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	48.0	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 7,392.00
156	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	4.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
157	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
158	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	8.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
159	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	8.0	\$ 5.40	\$ 43.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
160	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	2.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
161	950.5002	Adjust Manhole Concrete Streets	Each	2.0	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00
162	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
163	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
164	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover, 9" (Neenah R-1712)	Each	2.0	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
165	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover, 7" (Neenah R-1772)	Each	3.0	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00
166	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	5.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 1,017.50
167	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	4.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
168	Special	Remove Manhole Cone Section	Each	4.0	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
169	Special	42" FRPM Manhole Liner With Cone	VF	43.3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60,620.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 57,156.00
170	Special	Adjust Manhole Concrete Sidewalks	Each	3.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00
171	Special	Manhole Concrete Pad	Each	3.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00
172	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	2,880.0	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 9,676.80
173	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	347.0	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,593.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 7,824.85
174	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	10.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 3,575.00
175	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	2,880.0	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 2,534.40
176	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 7"	Ft	2,520.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 4,435.20
177	633.5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	347.0	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,145.10	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,717.65
178	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	10.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00
179	Special	Contrast Tape - Cold Applied Plast Pavement Ma	Ft	2,520.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,120.00
180	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	2.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00
181	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	23.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 126.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 506.00
182	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	66.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 617.10
183	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	24.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 256.03
184	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 13.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 12.65	\$ 132.83
185	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective She	SqFt	10.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 181.50
186	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	2.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 68.20
187	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Material	LS	1.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
188	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	2.0	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
189	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1.0	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00
190	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	6.0	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 594.00
191	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1.0	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 775.50	\$ 775.50
192	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	20.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
193	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	2.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 165.00
194	635.4800	Conduit Boring	Ft	90.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 792.00
195	635.5830	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' Ar	Each	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
196	635.6220	Install LED Luminaire Class C	Each	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50
197	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	1,095.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,927.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 4,215.75
198	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	410.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 2,480.50
199	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	2,100.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 3,696.00
200	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	45.0	\$ 0.70	\$ 31.50	\$ 1.38	\$ 62.10
201	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	4.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00
202	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1.0	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
203	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	6.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 3,564.00
204	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	6.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00

BASIN 104; 49TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM

Project: ARWAY DRIVE TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE
 BASIN 104; 49TH STREET FROM ARWAY DRIVE
 Location: TO CARNEGIE CIRCLE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,680,000.00	Hulstein Excavating, Bidder: Inc.	Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 9,259,339.00	Address: 147 175th Avenue	Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/19/20	City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$ -			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
205	Special	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	Each	6.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 4,620.00
206	Special	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Each	1.0	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00
207	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	2,420.0	\$ 2.85	\$ 6,897.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 4,743.20
208	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	300.0	\$ 0.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 183.00
209	Special	Install Fiber Optic Cable	Ft	2,250.0	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 2,227.50
210	Special	Remove FSK Cable	Ft	1,480.0	\$ 0.55	\$ 814.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 577.20
211	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3.0	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 775.50	\$ 2,326.50
212	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	4.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00
213	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	13.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,072.50
214	635.8010	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	140.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 369.60
215	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	50.0	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00	\$ 6.49	\$ 324.50
216	635.8455	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1,260.0	\$ 0.40	\$ 504.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 415.80
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid		Total Bid	
					\$ 2,996,566.77		\$ 3,226,415.93	